Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM305772 Stylesheet Version v1.2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shorewood Packaging LLC		01/15/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGI-Shorewood Group US, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Atlantic St., Ste. 206	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06921	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4423912	SHOREWOOD PACKAGING HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4405533	MONTANE
Registration Number:	4405534	SHOREWOOD PACKAGING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Sharon Patterson, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 

Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Shorewood name change#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0494

900290386

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:06 PM 01/15/2014 FILED 12:54 PM 01/15/2014 SRV 140051178 - 2064244 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# SHOREWOOD PACKAGING LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person of Shorewood Packaging LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto (the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Shorewood Packaging LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company dated as of January 1, 2012 is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is AGI-Shorewood Group US, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation this 15th day of January 2014.

Donald K. Eldert

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Executive Vice President

404300744v

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 05/28/2014